Waynesboro Stables Home Away From Home

Dog Boarding and Training 333 Madrid Rd. Waynesboro, VA 22980 Phone: 540-363-3540 Fax: 540-363-0221

Boarding Contract

This is a contract between Waynesboro Stables (Home Away From Home) and the pet Owner.

- Waynesboro Stables agrees to exercise due and reasonable care and to keep the housing premises sanitary and property enclosed.
- The dog(s) is (are) to be fed properly and regularly and are to be housed in clean, safe quarters. Dogs will be housed in suites and will have access to large exercise/play area six to eight times daily.
- All dogs are housed without liability on Waynesboro Stables' part for loss or damage from disease, theft, fire, death, escape, injury or harm to persons, other dogs or property by said dogs, or for other unavoidable causes, due diligence and care having been exercised.
- All charges incurred by *Owner* shall be payable upon pickup of pet(s). *Owner* further agrees that pet(s) shall not leave *Waynesboro Stables* until all charges are paid. *Owner* of pet(s) left at the facility beyond the agreed pickup date will be charged for housing of pet(s) at a rate of \$35.00 per pet per day until pet(s) is (are) claimed.
- If the pet(s) become ill or if the state of the animal's health otherwise requires professional attention, *Waynesboro Stables*, in its sole discretion, may engage the services of a veterinarian of its choosing or administer medicine or give other requisite attention to the animal, and the expenses thereof shall be paid by the *Owner*.
- Dogs will be allowed to play and socialize with other dogs. Please take note that no matter how well the dogs are supervised, there is always a risk involved when allowing pets to socialize, i.e., injury, disease, and getting dirty.
- Drop-off and Pick-up times are scheduled by appointment ONLY. If *Owner* is running late, it is advised that they call ahead to ensure that the pet(s) can be picked up. Fees begin the day the pet(s) arrive(s). If the pet(s) is (are) picked up before 12:00am, charges are not incurred for the departure day.
- It is understood by *Waynesboro Stables* and the pet *Owner* that all provisions of this contract shall be binding upon both parties there unto for this visit and for all subsequent visits.
- This contract contains the entire agreement between the parties.

Primary Contact Information:

Owner's Name:	Pet's Name:	
Address:		
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
2 nd Contact Information		
Name:	Phone:	
Veterinarian Information:		
Veterinarian:	Phone:	
Address:		
Signature:	Date:	
Waynesboro Stables Signature:	Date:	